P
A
R
A
L
U
X
 V

(5) Not available when specifying emergencies, voltage must be specific.
For complete product data, reference the Fluorescent Specification binder. Specifications & dimensions subject to change without notice. Consult your Cooper Lighting
Representative for availability and ordering information.
HM= Hard
Metric
WW
Wall Wash
Louver Finish
MI=Specular/Mirrored (Low Iridescent)
VDT=VDT Soft Semi-Specular/Haze
(Low Iridescent)
WB=White & Black Longitudinal Louver
Blades (Specular/Mirrored Cross Blades)
1x4 only
WBVDT=White & Black Longitudinal
Louver Blades (VDT Soft Semi-
Specular/Haze Cross Blades) 1x4 only
Options
GL=Single Element Fuse
GM=Double Element Fuse
WTR=White Reveal
Lamps - for lamps installed, see
lamp options table
Flex - for flex installed, see flex
ordering table
Emergency - for EM installed,
see EM options table
Housing Lamp Louver Cell Number
Size Quantity Configuration* of Cells
1' x 2' 1 or 2 14 4
1' x 4' 1 or 2 19 9
2' x 2' 2 24 8
3 34 12
20" x 24" 2 24 8
20" x 48" 2 29 18
2' x 4' 2 29 18
3 39 27
*Example: 39= 3 rows of 9 (27 cells)
P R O D U C T  I N F O R M AT I O N  F O R  PA R A L U X  V
Ballast Type (4)
Blank=Standard Magnetic Ballast (Biax & 20W)
EB5 = T5 Biax Electronic Instant Start. Total
Harmonic Distortion < 20%
LE3=T12 Magnetic Energy Saving
EB2 =T12 Electronic Rapid Start.
ER8 = T8 Electronic Program Rapid Start. Total
Harmonic Distortion < 10%
EB8 = T8 Electronic Instant Start. Total Harmonic
Distortion < 10%
EB8 /PLUS= T8 Electronic Instant Start. High
Ballast Factor >1.13. Total Harmonic
Distortion < 20%
TEB5 =T5 Biax Electronic Instant Start. Total
Harmonic Distortion < 10%
DLS=Digital Lighting System Dimming
(For complete details on generic or to specify
manufacturer’s ballast see pg. 469)
No. of Ballast
1, 2 or 3
No. of
Ballast
1, 2 or 3
No. of Ballast
1, 2 or 3
No. of Ballast
1, 2 or 3
No. of Ballast
1, 2 or 3
No. of Ballast
1 or 2
Packaging
U=Unit Pack